0-1 years 1-5 years Total

Long term borrowings (Including current
maturity of long tern debt)

4744 1662 6406

Short term borrowings 21492 – 21492

Total 26236 1662 27898

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

v in Lacs

THE SUPREME INDUSTRIES LIMITED  n  101

		  Contractual maturity patterns of Financial Liabilities

As at 31st March ’18 As at 31st March ’17
0-12 Months 0-12 Months

Trade Payable 48989 45362
Payable related to Property, Plant & Equipments 2729 3678
Other Financial liabilities including derivative financial liabilities 583 686
Total 52301 49726

	 C. 	M ARKET RISK- INTEREST RATE RISK
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes

in market interest rates. In order to optimize the Company’s position with regards to interest income and interest expenses and
to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest rate risk management by balancing the
proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its total portfolio.

		  Exposure to interest rate risk

Particulars As at 31st March ’18 As at 31st March ’17
Borrowings bearing fixed rate of interest 17931 25503
Borrowings bearing variable rate of interest 6708 2272

		  Interest rate sensitivity
		   A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax

2017-2018 2016-2017
50 bp increase- decrease in profits  (22)  (34)
50 bp decrease- Increase in profits  22  34

	 D. 	M ARKET RISK- FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK.
	 The Company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the

Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its sales and services in overseas and purchases from overseas suppliers
in various foreign currencies. Exports of the company are significantly lower in comparison to its imports. Foreign currency
exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by exports of goods and prudent hedging policy.

		  Foreign Currency Exposure

Name of the Instrument 2017 - 2018 2016 - 2017

In Million US$ v in Lacs In Million US$ v in Lacs